



\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4258/2008**

**SATISH KUMAR NARULA & ORS** .....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhishek Saxena and Mr. Vaibhav  
Patel, Advs.

versus

**ENGINEERS INDIA LTD. & ORS** .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raj Birbal, Sr. Adv. and Ms.  
Raavi Birbral, Advs.

**CORAM: REGISTRAR SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**29.01.2024**

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit is stated to have been filed by the respondent no.1, on 06.10.2023 vide diary no. 1844962/2023. The same be placed on record.

Let rejoinder be filed within six weeks.

List on 14.05.2024.

**REGISTRAR**

**JANUARY 29, 2024/ss**