



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4258/2008**

SATISH KUMAR NARULA & ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Nishant, Advocate

versus

ENGINEERS INDIA LTD. & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Raj Birbal, Sr. Advocate and
Ms. Raavi Birbral, Adv.

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **14.05.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed by respondent no. 1 to which time is sought to file the rejoinder.

At request, by way of last and final opportunity, four weeks further time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder failing which the right to file rejoinder shall stand closed.

Despite having been duly served by publication there is no appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 5, nor any counter affidavit has been filed. Accordingly, right of respondent nos. 2 to 5 to file counter affidavit is hereby closed.

List on 02.09.2024.

REGISTRAR

MAY 14, 2024/PU