



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 4258/2008**
SATISH KUMAR NARULA & ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nishant, Advocate

versus

ENGINEERS INDIA LTD. & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raj Birbal, Sr. Advocate and
Ms.Raavi Birbral, Advocate for R-1

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **02.09.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

As per office report, pleadings qua respondent no.1 are complete.

Right of the respondent nos. 2 to 5 to file the counter affidavit already stands closed.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 09.10.2024 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 2, 2024/sk