



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4258/2008**

SATISH KUMAR NARULA & ORSPetitioners

Through: None.

versus

ENGINEERS INDIA LTD. & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Raj Birbal, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Raavi Birbal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **19.09.2025**

1. Written submissions filed by both the parties.
2. Both the parties are directed to file compilation of judgments on which they wish to place reliance, within four weeks, with an advance copy furnished to the other side.
3. Renotify on 25th November, 2025.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025

Pallavi/kj