



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4258/2008

SATISH KUMAR NARULA & ORSPetitioners

Through: None.

versus

ENGINEERS INDIA LTD. & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Raj Birbal, Sr. Adv. & Ms. Raavi
Birbal, Adv.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN**

ORDER
09.02.2026

%

1. None appears on behalf of the Petitioner.
2. Written submissions filed on behalf of both the parties are already on record.
3. The matter is adjourned for arguments.
4. Accordingly, list on 20th May, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2026/pd